



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	R2019-160	Version:	1
Type:	Resolution	Status:	Consent Agenda
File created:	10/22/2019	In control:	City Council
On agenda:	12/10/2019	Final action:	
Title:	Consider approving Resolution No. 2019-160 authorizing the City Manager to approve the purchase of one additional medium duty vehicle in the total amount of \$ 57,849 from Silsbee Ford through the Good Buy Purchasing Cooperative; and take appropriate action		
Sponsors:	Kevin Muenchow		
Indexes:			
Code sections:			
Attachments:	1. 20191023-FB Res 2019-160 Truck Purchase for PARD (Silsbee Ford HGAC)-111718.pdf, 2. Information Memo to Council - Medium Duty Vehicle.pdf, 3. Quote - Parks Medium Duty Truck.pdf		

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
------	------	-----------	--------	--------

Consider approving Resolution No. 2019-160 authorizing the City Manager to approve the purchase of one additional medium duty vehicle in the total amount of \$ 57,849 from Silsbee Ford through the Good Buy Purchasing Cooperative; and take appropriate action

BACKGROUND:

The FY2019-20 Fixed Asset Fund one additional medium duty vehicle for the Parks and Recreation Department. This truck is for a newly established construction crew to focus on construction projects with a longer term savings to the City versus contracting out the work to be completed.

DISCUSSION:

The City of Farmers Branch requested a quotation from the Good Buy Purchasing Program. City Administration evaluated the quotation as to meeting specifications and desire to award the purchase of the vehicle to Silsbee Ford.

The FY2019-20 budget amount for the vehicles is \$ 58,000. The quotations came in \$ 151 under the anticipated budgeted amount.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Budgeted Financial Impact of \$ 57,849 to account 1036051-648093

POSSIBLE COUNCIL ACTION:

1. I move to approve Resolution 2019-160 authorizing the City Manager to approve the purchase of one vehicle in the total amount of \$ 57,849.
2. I move to approve Resolution 2019-160 authorizing the City Manager to approve the purchase of one vehicle in the total amount of \$ 57,849, with modifications.
3. I move to table the issue for further study or take no action.

ATTACHMENT(S):

1. Resolution No. 2019-160
2. Information Memorandum to Council - Medium Duty Vehicle
3. Medium Duty Vehicle quote information